In the present tender procedure, the maximum tender budget and the estimated value of 
the contract don’t match. 

The maximum total budget, corresponding to the initial two (2) years, is of NINETY 
THOUSAND EUROS (€ 90.000,00), plus EIGHTEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED 
EUROS (€ 18.000,00) corresponding to VAT, a total of ONE HUNDRED EIGHT 
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EUROS (€ 108.900,00). 

The maximum total budget, corresponding for each year, is set to FORTY-FIVE 
THOUSAND EUROS (45.000,00 €), VAT not included  

• Unit price: Max. €2.800,00* per CFS (excluding VAT) – budget 325 000 - 500 000 
euros 

• Unit price: Max. €3.000,00* per CFS (excluding VAT) – budget 500.000 - 750.000 
euros  
Unit price: Max. €3.600,00* per CFS (excluding VAT) – budget 750.000 - 
1.000.000 euros 

• Unit price: Max. €4.200,00* per CFS (excluding VAT) – budget 1.000.000 or more 
euros 

(*) Price that the tenderer, will be able to improve in the ECONOMIC OFFER. 

The estimated value for this tender is ONE HUNDRED NINETY-EIGHT THOUSAND 
EUROS (€ 198.000,00), plus the FORTY-ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY 
EUROS (€ 41.580,00) corresponding to VAT, a total of TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY EUROS (€ 239.580,00). 

Concept Price (VAT not included) 

Maximum budget  90.000,00 Euros 

Possible modifications  18.000,00 Euros 

Possible extensions  90.000,00 Euros 

Total 198.000,00 Euros 

The budget allocated for this tender has been determined based on a detailed estimation

[...]

The maximum total budget, corresponding to the initial two (2) years, is of NINETY THOUSAND EUROS (€ 90.000,00), plus EIGHTEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EUROS (€ 18.000,00) corresponding to VAT, a total of ONE HUNDRED EIGHT THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EUROS (€ ...
	The maximum total budget, corresponding for each year, is set to FORTY-FIVE THOUSAND EUROS (45.000,00 €), VAT not included
	The estimated value for this tender is ONE HUNDRED NINETY-EIGHT THOUSAND EUROS (€ 198.000,00), plus the FORTY-ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY EUROS (€ 41.580,00) corresponding to VAT, a total of TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY EU...
	Clause 3. Duration of the contract
	The provision of this purchase will have an initial duration of two (2) years from the date of contract formalization, with the possibility of two (2) year extension year by year, if approved by VHIR as the contracting entity, the extension will be co...